Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Companies (Audit, Investigations and Community Enterprise) Act 2004 (c. 27)

- 228.—(1) Section 39(1) of that Act (existing companies: English charities) is amended as follows.
- (2) For the heading substitute "Becoming a community interest company: English charities".
- (3) In subsection (1) for "by special resolution change its name to comply with section 33" substitute "become a community interest company".
 - (4) In subsection (2) for "section 28(6) of the 1985 Act" substitute "section 38A".

1

⁽¹⁾ Section 39 was amended by S.I. 2007/1093 (C.49), Schedule 4, paragraph 9 and the Charities Act 2006, Schedule 8, paragraphs 200 and 201.